
 1978 Swimming State Championships

Girls Individual Medalists Girls Team Results

200 Yard Medley Relay Omaha Westside 280 Millard 44
1 Omaha Westside 1:53.797 (Seman, Hazuka Lincoln East 140 Ralston 39
2 Lincoln East Berkshire, Fredrick) Grand Island 110 Hastings 32
3 Grand Island Omaha Marian 82 Bellevue East 27
4 Papillion Omaha Burke 81 Lincoln Northeast 22
5 Millard Omaha Northwest 68 Columbus 12
6 Hastings Papillion 67 Omaha Bryan 12

Lincoln High 64 Norfolk 10
200 Yard Freestyle Lincoln Southeast 55 Bellevue West 10

1 Barb Harris Lincoln High 1:53.566 Fremont 49 Omaha North 5
2 Terri Sneckenberg Omaha Westside
3 Tenley Fisher Omaha Burke
4 Diane Whalen Ralston
5 Kris Funk Lincoln East
6 Denise Houchens Lincoln Southeast

200 Yard Individual Medley 50 Yard Freestyle
1 Julie Day Papillion 2:12.151 1 Dea Fredrick Omaha Westside 24.312
2 Theresa Hazuka Omaha Westside 2 Lynette Lange Omaha Burke
3 Barb Rutford Lincoln East 3 Linda Seman Omaha Westside
4 Julie Finn Grand Island 4 Barb Slogy Omaha Northwest
5 Susan Stromer Lincoln East 5 Jean Neal Lincoln Northeast
6 Carla Morrison Omaha Westside 6 Deb Ratham Grand Island

100 Yard Butterfly 100 Yard Freestyle
1 Barb Harris Lincoln High 57.277 1 Linda Seman Omaha Westside 55.171
2 Carin Holm Hastings 2 Lynette Lange Omaha Burke
3 Kris Funk Lincoln East 3 Donella Bateman Fremont
4 Judy Ryan Bellevue East 4 Deb Rathman Grand Island
5 Annette Wetzel Grand Island 5 Kathy Gaffney Omaha Marian
6 Lynne Mortensen Omaha Northwest 6 Kay Stromer Lincoln East

500 Yard Freestyle 100 Yard Backstroke
1 Terri Sneckenberg Omaha Westside 5:15.057 1 Tenley Fisher Omaha Burke 1:00.962
2 Diane Whalen Ralston 2 Julie Day Papillion



3 Carla Morrison Omaha Westside 3 Barb Slogr Omaha Northwest
4 Denise Houchens Lincoln Southeast 4 Julie Finn Grand Island
5 Gigi Guerin Omaha Marian 5 Kay Stromer Lincoln East
6 Lynn Sopcich Omaha Westside 6 Sioux O'Connor Omaha Westside

100 Yard Breaststroke 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
1 Karen Branham Papillion 1:10.766 1 Omaha Westside 3:41.140 (Seman, Fredrick,
2 Theresa Hazuka Omaha Westside 2 Omaha Northwest Sneckenberg, Maack)
3 Barb Rutford Lincoln East 3 Omaha Burke
4 Wendi Siebler Millard 4 Fremont
5 Jean Neal Lincoln Northeast 5 Lincoln High
6 Molly McLeay Omaha Marian 6 Lincoln Southeast

Boys Individual Medalists Boys Team Results

200 Yard Medley Relay Omaha Westside 209.5 Hastings 30.5
1 Creighton Prep 1:38.40 (Lazzaretti, Raynor Lincoln Southeast 202 Lincoln High 22
2 Omaha Westside Griffin, Bolamperti) Creighton Prep 161 Bellevue East 22
3 Ralston Lincoln East 130 Omaha Burke 19
4 Lincoln East Millard 93 Fremont 11
5 Lincoln Southeast Bellevue West 82 Gering 10
6 Millard Ralston 71 Grand Island 10

Omaha Northwest 52 Papillion 6
200 Yard Freestyle Columbus 45 Norfolk 2

1 Larry Summers Lincoln East 1:45.02 Lincoln Northeast 31
2 David Killen Lincoln Southeast
3 Steve Richey Bellevue West
4 Mark Stanard Lincoln Southeast
5 Steve Miller Omaha Westside
6 Bill Heavey Omaha Westside

200 Yard Individual Medley 50 Yard Freestyle
1 Bill Booth Lincoln Southeast 1:59.26 1 Larry Raynor Creighton Prep 21.65
2 Greg Perry Lincoln Southeast 2 Miek Randolph Ralston
3 Bob Gustafson Lincoln East 3 Ted Bolamperti Creighton Prep
4 Rick Rhodes Omaha Westside 4 Chuck Micklavzina Bellevue East
5 Stu Holm Hastings 5 Paul Tully Omaha Northwest



6 Jack Perry Lincoln Southeast 6 Eric Olson Omaha Westside

100 Yard Butterfly 100 Yard Freestyle
1 Bill Booth Lincoln Southeast 53.07 1 Jim Korff Omaha Westside 47.84
2 Tony Lazzaretti Creighton Prep 2 Larry Raynor Creighton Prep
3 Greg Perry Lincoln Southeast 3 Mike Randolph Ralston
4 Jeff Taylor Omaha Northwest 4 Mark Stanard Lincoln Southeast
5 Jim Hobza Ralston 5 Larry Summers Lincoln East
6 Brad Braun Omaha Burke 6 Randy Eihausen Columbus

500 Yard Freestyle 100 Yard Backstroke
1 David Killen Lincoln Southeast 4:43.56 1 Jim Korff Omaha Westside 55.33
2 Steve Richey Bellevue West 2 Jack Perry Lincoln Southeast
3 Dan German Bellevue West 3 Bill Heavey Omaha Westside
4 Ty Rickard Millard 4 Ted Bolamperti Creighton Prep
5 Tom Miles Omaha Westside 5 John Wallace Millard
6 Justin Kohll Omaha Westside 6 Mike Hoffmann Columbus

100 Yard Breaststroke 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
1 Rick Rhodes Omaha Westside 59.27 1 Lincoln Southeast 3:16.20 (Booth, Perry,
2 Bob Gustafson Lincoln East 2 Omaha Westside Killen, Stanard)
3 Stu Holm Hastings 3 Lincoln East
4 David Andersen Omaha Westside 4 Millard
5 Dave Lindgren Gering 5 Bellevue West
6 Jerry Higgason Ralston 6 Creighton Prep


